KENYA METHODIST UNIVERSITY

KeMU BUSINESS SCHOOL

COURSES ON OFFER FOR 3rd TRIMESTER 2025

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration (PhD)

S/N

1

10
11
12
13
14

15

CODE TITLE

PCMC 7101

PCMC 7102

PCMC 7103

PCMC 7104

PCMC 7106

PCMC 7999

PSTM 7801

PSTM 7802

PSTM 7803

PSTM 7805

PHRM 7603

PHRM 7605

PMBF 7404

PMBF 7405

PESB 7204

Organization Theory and Behavior

Economic Analysis

Research Theory and Methodology

Advanced Business Statistics

Econometrics

Dissertation Proposal Development

Strategy formulation

Strategy Implementation, Control & Evaluation
Advanced knowledge management

Research Issues in Strategic Management
Motivation, Work Design and Performance Management
Organizational research methods

Corporate Finance

Commercial Banking Research

Managing in Global Environment



