KENYA METHODIST UNIVERSITY

KeMU BUSINESS SCHOOL

COURSES ON OFFER FOR 3rd TRIMESTER 2025

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration (PhD)

S/N	CODE TITLE	
1	PCMC 7101	Organization Theory and Behavior
2	PCMC 7102	Economic Analysis
3	PCMC 7103	Research Theory and Methodology
4	PCMC 7104	Advanced Business Statistics
5	PCMC 7106	Econometrics
6	PCMC 7999	Dissertation Proposal Development
7	PSTM 7801	Strategy formulation
8	PSTM 7802	Strategy Implementation, Control & Evaluation
9	PSTM 7803	Advanced knowledge management
10	PSTM 7805	Research Issues in Strategic Management
11	PHRM 7603	Motivation, Work Design and Performance Management
12	PHRM 7605	Organizational research methods
13	PMBF 7404	Corporate Finance
14	PMBF 7405	Commercial Banking Research
15	PESB 7204	Managing in Global Environment